Case Number: 1800045/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms P Smith

Respondent: The Urban Chocolatier Ltd

Heard at: Leeds On: 9 March 2018

Before: Employment Judge Davies

Representation

Claimant: In person
Respondent: Did not attend

JUDGMENT

Issued pursuant to Rule 21 Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013

- 1. The Respondent's name is corrected to The Urban Chocolatier Ltd. I am satisfied pursuant to Rule 91 that the claim form was delivered to the Respondent at its Bradford premises where the Claimant worked.
- 2. The Claimant's claim of unauthorised deduction from wages for holiday taken in July 2017 is well-founded and succeeds. The Respondent shall pay the Claimant £192 net.

Employment Judge Davies 9 March 2018